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The undersigned affirms that this document 0213749
contains no Social Security Numbers

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING ASSESSMENT WORK

STATE OF MONTANA )
}:ss.
COUNTY OF LEWIS & CLARK )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned, being of lawful age and first duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

1. I am authorized to make this Affidavit as an agent of the owner of the 16 unpatented mining
claims that are the subject of this Affidavit:

2. In accordance with federal law, the annual maintenance fees required to hold each of the
unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto were paid to the Nevada State Office of
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) prior to September 1 of the applicable assessment year. The fees
were paid by RMP Resources Corp., owner of the claims.

“ The names and BLM serial numbers of the subject claims are listed in Exhibit A. All of the
claims are located in Eureka County, Nevada.

4. The name and address of the owner of the subject claims are:
RMP Resources Corp.

1575 Delucchi Lane, Suite 120

Reno, Nevada 89502

5. It is the intention of the owner of the subject claims to hold all of said claims.

6. This Affidavit is provided and recorded for the purpose of complying with the provisions of
N.R.S..§ 517.230.
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DATED this %/ # day of September, 2009.
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RONALD JACK SMITH, AFFIANT
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SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this_7 ~day of September, 2009.
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NOTARY PUBLIC, residing in
Cost Hedes T
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BLM
SERIAL #

NMC926064
NMC926065
NMC926068
NMC926069
NMC926072
NMC926074
NMC926075
NMC926076
NMC926077
NM(C926078
NMC926079
NMC926080
NMC954495
NMC954496
NMC954499
NMC954504

EXHIBIT A
{Total Claims: 16 )

CLAIM
NAME

DAN 2
DAN 3
DAN 6
DAN7
DAN 10
DAN 12
DAN 13
DAN 14
DAN 15
DAN 16
DAN 17
DAN 18
BUFF 19
BUFF 20
BUFF 41
BUFF 47

COUNTY
BOOK - PAGE

436 - 128
436 - 129
436 -132
436 - 133
436 - 136
436 - 138
436 - 139
436 - 140
436 - 141
436 - 142
436 - 143
436 - 144
458 - 122
458 - 123
458 - 126
458 - 131
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