DOC # 0213749

P0051801P0

02 - 04 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By
ROCKY MOUNTAIN RESOURCES

Eureka County - NV

Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee \$172.00 Page 1 of

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By, FES

Book- 0491 Page- 0313

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO: RMP Resources Corp. Attn: LAND OFFICE – R.J. Smith 600 Lola Street, Suite 10 Helena, Montana 59601

The undersigned affirms that this document contains no Social Security Numbers

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING ASSESSMENT WORK

STATE OF MONTANA)
):ss.
COUNTY OF LEWIS & CLARK)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned, being of lawful age and first duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

- 1. I am authorized to make this Affidavit as an agent of the owner of the 16 unpatented mining claims that are the subject of this Affidavit.
- 2. In accordance with federal law, the annual maintenance fees required to hold each of the unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto were paid to the Nevada State Office of the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) prior to September 1 of the applicable assessment year. The fees were paid by RMP Resources Corp., owner of the claims.
- 3. The names and BLM serial numbers of the subject claims are listed in Exhibit A. All of the claims are located in Eureka County, Nevada.
 - 4. The name and address of the owner of the subject claims are:

RMP Resources Corp. 1575 Delucchi Lane, Suite 120 Reno, Nevada 89502

- 5. It is the intention of the owner of the subject claims to hold all of said claims.
- 6. This Affidavit is provided and recorded for the purpose of complying with the provisions of N.R.S. § 517.230.

MGC010-4.doc

DATED this 445 day of September, 2009.

RONALD JACK SMOTH, AFFIANT

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 4th day of September, 2009.



Jeroca J. Sucoten

NOTARY PUBLIC, residing in

East Helena MT

My commission expires:

11/27/2010



EXHIBIT A

(Total Claims: 16)

BLM	CLAIM	COUNTY
SERIAL #	<u>NAME</u>	<u>BOOK</u> - <u>PAGI</u>
NMC926064	DAN 2	436 - 128
NMC926065	DAN 3	436 - 129
NMC926068	DAN 6	436 - 132
NMC926069	DAN 7	436 - 133
NMC926072	DAN 10	436 - 136
NMC926074	DAN 12	436 - 138
NMC926075	DAN 13	436 - 139
NMC926076	DAN 14	436 - 140
NMC926077	DAN 15	436 - 141
NMC926078	DAN 16	436 - 142
NMC926079	DAN 17	436 - 143
NMC926080	DAN 18	436 - 144
NMC954495	BUFF 19	458 - 122
NMC954496	BUFF 20	458 - 123
NMC954499	BUFF 41	458 - 126
NMC954504	BUFF 47	458 - 131
1 /		N. N.